ORDINANCE NO. €14 3

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE 2014 PARKS CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT
PROGRAM (BUDGET PROGRAM 6208 - 1/8% SALES AND USE TAX)

BE IT ORDAINED AND ENACTED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE
CITY OF FORT SMITH, ARKANSAS, THAT:

SECTION 1: The amended 2014 Parks Capital Improvement
Program, 2014 Budget Program 6208 — 1/8% Sales and Use Tax, is hereby
approved to provide additional 2014 funding for the Ben Geren Aquatic
Park, MLK Softball improvements and seasonal staff as detailed in Section
2 below.

SECTION 2: The amended 2014 budget for program 6208 removes
2014 funding for:

Description Amount

Neighborhood Park-Texas Road Park (Addition) 150,000

Creekmore & Tilles Park Tennis Court 275,000

Improvements

Creekmore Park — Land Acquisition 50,000

Riverfront Drive Sports Fields 750,000
1,225,000

The amended 2014 budget for program 6208 adds 2014 funding for:

Description Amount
MLK Softball Improvements 150,000
Trails & Greenways River West Trail 350,000
Ben Geren Aquatic Park 1,000,000
Seasonal Salaries 80,000
1,580,000

Passed and approved this 2! day of January, 2014.

APP

ATTESng é . é / o//
City Clerk Approved as to form:

e PR
City Afforney Y




